

WOODSTOCK BADMINTON CLUB

Waiver of Liability / Hold Harmless Agreement 2017 - 2018

Last Name: _ (Please print) First Name: ____

In consideration of voluntary participation and in being allowed to attend and/or participate in the activities and programs of the Woodstock Badminton Club and to use its facilities and or equipment, in addition to the payment of any fee and/or charge, I do hereby waive, release and forever discharge the Woodstock Badminton Club and its respective officers, agents, employees, representatives, executors, and all others from any and all responsibilities or liability for injuries or damages resulting from my attendance and/or participation in any Woodstock Badminton Club activity including but not limited to: try-outs, practices, competitions, meetings, travel, social events and/or independent rental use of the Woodstock Badminton Facility. I further agree to hold harmless the Woodstock Badminton Club and the respective parties described above from any actions or claims that may arise against them from my attendance and/or participation as described above.

I understand that my membership and participation in the Woodstock Badminton Club is strictly voluntary and that I assume all risk and responsibility for loss or injuries caused by such participation or attendance, whether supervised or unsupervised. Should I be renting the facility, I accept the full responsibility for the safety and health of all attendees and further accept full responsibility for any injury or damage caused by them. I have been strongly advised that I should seek my own insurance coverage through my own sources for protection against loss or injury to myself and/or others.

WARNING PARTICIPATION IN PHYSICAL ACTIVITRY MAY INVOLVE INCREASED RISK OF PERSONAL INJURY.

I hereby acknowledge that participation in Woodstock Badminton Club activities often involve exposure to heightened risks of injury, minor to serious, including permanent disability and/or death. These types of injuries may result from my own actions or actions of others, or a combination of both. I further acknowledge that I have been advised to wear all appropriate protective equipment, including but not limited to footwear, clothing and eye protection.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT I CONSULT WITH A PHYSICIAN PRIOR TO PARTICIPATING IN PHYSICAL ACTIVITY

I do hereby declare myself physically sound and suffering no condition, impairment, disease, infirmity, or other illness that would prevent or impair my participation in any of the activities of the Woodstock Badminton Club and/or use of facilities or equipment except as herein stated. I do hereby acknowledge that I have been informed of the recommendation for a physician's approval prior to my voluntary participation in any Woodstock Badminton Club activity. I also acknowledge that it has been recommended that I have a yearly, or more frequent physical examination and consultation with my person physician as to physical activity, exercise, and use of facilities and/or equipment so that I might have recommendations concerning the usage of these activities and equipment. I acknowledge that I have either had a physical examination and have been given my physician's permission to participate, or that I have decided to participate without the approval of my physician and do hereby assume all responsibility for my actions and physical conditions arising from any participation in any Woodstock Badminton Club activity.

My signature signifies that I understand and accept the conditions required for any and all participation in the Woodstock Badminton Club and/or its activities.

Date: _____

(Signature of participant, or where applicable, parent / guardian)

WBC (initials): _____/____/_____